Transportation 3,058,523   322,101   4,200,431   -
Community development 2,781,971   -   -   -
Interest and fiscal charges 586,441   -   -   -

Total Governmental Activities 26,839,422   1,778,864   7,319,599   -

Business-type activities:
Airport 1,741,874   838,192   -   373,082
Sewer 7,482,605   6,834,074   -   -

Total Business-Type Activities 9,224,479   7,672,266   -   373,082

Total primary government 36,063,901$   9,451,130$   7,319,599$   373,082$

General revenues:
Taxes:

Property taxes
Sales and use taxes
Franchise taxes
Transient occupancy tax
Other taxes

Interest and investment income
Miscellaneous

Transfers

Total General Revenues and Transfers

Change in net position

Beginning net position, as previously reported
Adjustments (Note 16)

Beginning Net Position, as Restated

Ending Net Position - June 30, 2025

Ending Program Revenues

See Notes to Financial Statements   19

City of Auburn, California
Statement of Activities (Continued)

Year Ended June 30, 2025

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(4,592,762)$   -$   (4,592,762)$
(11,243,794)   -   (11,243,794)

1,464,009   -   1,464,009
(2,781,971)   -   (2,781,971)

(586,441)   -   (586,441)

(17,740,959)   -   (17,740,959)

-   (530,600)   (530,600)
-   (648,531)   (648,531)

-   (1,179,131)   (1,179,131)

(17,740,959)   (1,179,131)   (18,920,090)

5,448,018   129,055   5,577,073
7,655,392   -   7,655,392
1,276,956   -   1,276,956

380,865   -   380,865
96,395   -   96,395

355,563   475,436   830,999
210,507   30,369   240,876
116,951   (116,951)   -

15,540,647   517,909   16,058,556

(2,200,312)   (661,222)   (2,861,534)

3,314,284   41,773,831   45,088,115
683,543   (20,746)   662,797

3,997,827   41,753,085   45,750,912

1,797,515$   41,091,863$   42,889,378$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position
Primary Government

  20

City of Auburn, California
Balance Sheet – Governmental Funds

June 30, 2025

HOME Housing
Rehabilitation & Other Total

General First Time Governmental Governmental
Fund Homebuyer Funds Funds

ASSETS
Cash and investments 4,480,052$   307,065$   1,638,467$   6,425,584$
Receivables:

Accounts 1,264,539   2,126   540,391   1,807,056
Interest 8,739   -   -   8,739
Taxes 1,942,654   -   64,834   2,007,488

Leases receivable 5,839,297   -   -   5,839,297
Due from other funds 1,138,412   -   -   1,138,412
Due from Successor Agency 34,619   -   -   34,619
Prepaid items and supplies 643,037   -   -   643,037
Loans receivable -   2,008,094   107,100   2,115,194

Total Assets 15,351,349$   2,317,285$   2,350,792$   20,019,426$

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
  RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and

accrued liabilities 1,291,957$   -$   683,527$   1,975,484$
Accrued payroll 258,948   -   15,265   274,213
Deposits payable 82,994   -   -   82,994
Due to other funds -   -   1,138,412   1,138,412

Total Liabilities 1,633,899   -   1,837,204   3,471,103

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Unavailable revenues 1,187,718   2,008,094   247,721   3,443,533
Leases 5,670,391   -   -   5,670,391

Total Deferred Inflows
of Resources 6,858,109   2,008,094   247,721   9,113,924

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable 643,037   -   -   643,037
Restricted -   309,191   1,469,947   1,779,138
Assigned 1,500,000   -   -   1,500,000
Unassigned 4,716,304   -   (1,204,080)   3,512,224

Total Fund Balances 6,859,341   309,191   265,867   7,434,399

Total Liabilities, Deferred
Inflows of Resources
and Fund Balances 15,351,349$   2,317,285$   2,350,792$   20,019,426$

See Notes to Financial Statements   21

City of Auburn, California
Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position

June 30, 2025

Total fund balances reported on the governmental funds balance sheet 7,434,399$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different
  from those reported in the governmental funds above because of the following:

Capital assets net of accumulated depreciation and amortization used in governmental
activities are not financial resources and therefore are not reproted in the funds. 17,690,796